© 2017 Thomas Research Products. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Pg 1 of 3
LED-75W Series
Fixed Output and Dimmable
Switch Mode LED Drivers
Rev 07-19-2017
Electrical Specifications

• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• IP66
• High Power Factor
• UL Type HL Rated for Hazardous Locations
Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Aluminum Housing
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED75W-257-C0300-XX 300 85-257 75 91%
LED75W-200-C0350-XX 350 66-200 70 91%
LED75W-128-C0600-XX 600 42-128 75 91%
LED75W-085-C0900-XX 900 28-85 75 90%
LED75W-064-C1200-XX 1200 21-64 75 90%
LED75W-056-C1400-XX 1400 18-56 75 90%
LED75W-048-C1600-XX 1600 16-48 75 90%
LED75W-036-C2100-XX 2100 12-36 75 89%
LED75W-030-C2500-XX 2500 10-30 75 89%
LED75W-027-C2800-XX 2800 9-27 75 88%
LED75W-025-C3000-XX 3000 8-25 75 88%
LED75W-022-C3400-XX 3400 7-22 74.8 88%
LED75W-020-C3750-XX 3750 7-20 75 87%
LED75W-018-C4200-XX 4200 6-18 75 86%
LED75W-015-C5000-XX 5000 5-15 75 86%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED75W-015 15 1250-5000 75 86%
LED75W-018 18 1050-4200 75 86%
LED75W-020 20 938-3750 75 87%
LED75W-022 22 850-3400 74.8 88%
LED75W-025 25 750-3000 75 88%
LED75W-027 27 700-2800 75 88%
LED75W-030 30 625-2500 75 89%
LED75W-036 36 525-2100 75 89%
LED75W-048 48 400-1600 75 90%
LED75W-056 56 350-1400 75 90%
LED75W-064 64 300-1200 75 90%
LED75W-085 85 225-900 75 90%
LED75W-128 128 150-600 75 91%
LED75W-200 200 88-350 70 91%
LED75W-257 257 75-300 75 91%
Class 2: US/Canada
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = fixed current output
Ordering Options:
-D:	 0-10V & Resistance dimmable version comes with an extra two wires +Purple/-Gray on